

Artis Woodward, MD, Anesthesiologist with his Private Practice

Get to know Anesthesiologist Dr. Artis Woodward, who serves the population of Anaheim, California.



New York City, Mar 8, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr Woodward holds over 35 years of experience and is a highly trained and qualified Anesthesiologist with vast expertise in all facets of his work. He practices at his own private office and through Hawthorne Immediate Health Care and Ace Medical



Group in Hawthorne, California, while he is also Owner, Principal Physician, CEO, and President of Modern Medicine Inc. in Garden Grove, California, as well as Assistant Medical Director of Care First Surgery Center in Anaheim, California.

Dr Woodward's career in medicine began when he graduated with his Medical Degree from UC Davis School of Medicine. To keep up to date with the latest advances and developments in his field, Dr Woodward maintains professional membership with the American Medical Association, the American Society of Anesthesiologists, and the American Academy of Pain Management. In addition, he is an avid fundraiser and contributor towards the Charles R. Drew University of Medicine and Science.

Working as an Anesthesiologist, Dr Woodward is responsible for his patients' comfort before, during, and after medical procedures of varying severity. His compassionate and high-quality care helps his patients to feel at ease while facing a stressful medical operation. Dr Woodward attributes his great success in his field to the dedication he shows daily to his patients. He is proud to provide compassionate and delicate care to each patient through their experience. When Dr Woodward is not assisting patients, he enjoys spending quality time with his friends and family.

Learn More about Dr Artis Woodward:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/Artis-Woodward-Anesthesiologist-Anaheim-California-92804</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

FindATopDoc

sarah@findatopdoc.com

Source : Artis Woodward, MD

See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/artis-woodward-md-anesthesiologist-with-his-private-practice-1627477312943901